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Established 1885

Insurance
Appraisers
Leases
Subdivisions
Property Management

BALDWIN & HOWELL
LICENSED REAL ESTATE BROKERS

318-324
Kearny St.

San Francisco

Telephone
EX brook 3810

ENGLISH
" Norris (Viola) hl201 Cal
" Olive I C ofc sec Lachman Bros rl275

Washn
" Patk (Bridget T) gro 51 Leese
" Pauline L, Mrs bkpr B of A h2277 Washn
" Percy M (Margt) mgr Breen's Cafe h274

Chenery
" R K r214 Haight
" Ramona O wldr hl062 Florida
" Richd B (Adeline) driver hl920 Post
" Richd D (Anne) shipydwkr hl030 Lake
" Richd H h556 Larkin
" Robt (Jean) USN rl339 11th av
" Robt W lab DPW r2864 Folsom
" Robt W jr cond Mun Ry h4268 24th
" Russell rl249 Taylor
" Saml hSO Lloyd
" Theo W (Eliz) h2480 Washn
" Thos h421 Leavenworth
" Thos (Blanche) pntr r656 Fell
" Thos F USCG hl200 15th av
" W h530 Stockton
" Wm J (Eliz) mach Bodinson Mfg Co r241

Milton av
" Wm R (Mary) meat ctr h2438 33d av ®
ENGLUND, See also Encland
" Constantino L emp U S Int Rev rl22 Baker
" Eug V (Constance) h232 VaUey
" Fred whsmn r315 3d
" Gwendolyn W Mrs elk FRB rl22 Baker
" Hilda rl351 25th av
Engman Albt T (Fern) mech hl7 Roscoe ®
" Annie L h821 Pine
" Harry E slsmn M-IMTCorp r Lafayette
Engrian Arlene Mrs rl49 Eastwood dr
Engs Edw W jr (Diamond T Motor Truck

Co of S F) 235 Hillside av
" Myrtle B M Mrs advisor FPHA r Okld
Engstrand Saml elk r66 Clay
Engstrom Agnes hl350 Cole ®
" Angle M policywriter L&LICo r2127 21st av
" Barbara E elk Shell Oil Co r Bkly
" C Edw with Crum & Forster r Bkly
" Chas whsmn TCCo r 37 Jackson
" Edgar (Margt) hl080 Bush
" Gene B (Nancy) USA h64 Cambon dr
" Hazel M h344 San Leandro way
" Herbt L (Gertrude) eng rl544 Anza
" Hiataar mech h337 Park ®
" Jas T (Esther) seamn h469 Nevada
" John H USN r344 San Leandro way
" John R ofc mgr Roberts Equip Co r743 Polk
" Nancy Mrs sten h64 Cambon dr
" Roy O (Angie) USA h2127 21st av
" Wm C wldr r377 6th
Engstrum Margt Mrs bkpr J R Fry rl080

Bush
Enguehard Noel (Mary) cash h3423 Divisa-

dero
Engvick Mary r641 O'FarreU
Engwicht Kath Mrs h226 San Carlos
Engwis Clifford (Bertha) USA h839 Lisbon
Enjaian Arev H (Artemis) jan h52 Potomac
Enjoy Packing Co Ltd Harry Kockos pres

preserves 1320 Fitzgerald av
Enkelis Benj gas sta 700 36th av rll46

Mission
Enkle Eliz (wid C C) hl601 Beach
Enlenbusch Mary slswn Grayson's Shops r939

Mission
Enloe Chas A (Bernice) clo clnr 400 Hayes

hl801 Larkin
" Glen C mach hl56 Shotwell
" Lucile E elk Earle C Anthony r672 28th
" Melba P typist r700 Joost av
" Robt R (Mary) USA h228 Gonzalez dr
" Velma fum mkr rl56 Shotwell
" Wesley hl921 Broderick
Enlow Lois hl420 Hyde
" Robt (Naomi) hl34 Duboce av
Enmark Beatrice Mrs r3620 18th
" Lloyd C h3620 18th
Ennes Alt J (Martina) hl31 Edna
" John G (Margt) hll7 22d av ®
" Thos (Frances) h508 Larkin
Enninger Arvid (Ruth) sec-treas Scandia

Coml Co r Bkly
Ennis Albt I (Lois) artist LASCo h826

Grafton av ®
" Antone (Minnie) wtchmn City of Paris

h820 O'FarreU
" Antone J (Ella) elk h447 Dolores
" B M Mrs r701 Scott
" Earl formn Don Gilmore r826 Grafton av
" Eliz F h533 Franklin
" Geo S rep Natl Safety Council h499 Ma-

rina blvd
" Gertrude rl6 HiUway av
" Gertrude M elk h495 32d av
" Helen Mrs r3137a Mission

ENNIS
" Helen L Mrs elk Pac Coast Adv Co h2409

Scott
" J W Mrs r711 Post
" John (EUz) elev opr h781 Naples
" John ins 486 Cal R701 hl855 Sacto
" John M (Patricia) elk State Tax Service

Inc h62 Avila
" Jos G hl731 Stockton
" M D USA h861 Sutter
" Margt I h444 8th av
" Mattie elk WUTCo r711 Post
" Michl defensewkr rl41 5th
" Olga E Mrs elev opr h55 Sussex
" R F r359 Haight
" Richd J pro-asst cash B of A r Daly City
" Thos J (Julia) (Bossana & Hoffman) h2716

Franklin
" Virginia W h858 Potrero av
" Wm J mgr Baldwin Piano Co Inc r Pied
" Wm L (Lorraine) USMM rl2 Meda av
" Wilma Mrs bkpr ORS Neon Co r676 Geary
Ennor Albt L (Lillie A) mech BDDCo h2430

Wawona ©
" Albt L jr USN r2430 Wawona
" Marion F elk Woolworth's r2430 Wawona
" Paul L (Bernice) (United Arts Dental

Labty) r Sharps Park
Eno Chas h67 Pleasant
" Marnie emp S F Call-Bulletin rl358a Fil-

bert
Enoch Grace H priv sec Blue Network Co

hll67 Bush
" Marshall (Myrtle) shipydwkr h340 Grove
Enochs Plummer H (Wilma E) supvr UOCo

hl970 22d av @
" Ruby Mrs elk h3990 18th
Enochson Eleanor beauty opr E C Jellison

rl69 10th av
" Elmore (Elma) hl69 10th av
Enoff Nick r2431 17th av
Enold Hedwig Mrs h276 4th av
Enos Albt J (Hester) elk h372 Richland av
" Albt J USA r461 Goettingen
" C E hl550 Irving
" Earl (Florence) USA r213 Havelock
" Elliott h2240 North Point
" Esther Mrs elk h3il4 Clay
" Esther M supvr Wine Institute r Bkly
" Florence Mrs slswn Owl Drug Co hl325

Hyde
" Frank emp UFCo r565 4th av
" Franklin J mgr Atlantis Sales Corp r San

Mateo
" Geo G elk SPCo r Bkly
" H F (Gertrude) USN hl360 Fell
" Helen A musician h2546 Hyde
" Jane Mrs kitchenwkr SMH r71G FDlmore
" John formn Victor Equip Co r319 Grant av
" John J (Dorothy G) swchmn h644 2d av
' John K hl543 37th av ®
" Jos h427 Pierce
" Jos (Elsie) shipydwkr h28 Steiner
" Jos F (Evangeline) adv hl251 31st av ®
" Jos F jr rl251 31st av
" Lawrence M elk Am Tr Co rl325 Hyde
" Manual (Continental Barber Shop) r Okld
" Manuel J (Stella) mach hl37 10th av
" Marie F with MNCo
" Mary (wid Emil) rl907 Divisadero
" Millard hl245 Cal
ENOS-MOSHER COMPANY.

LOUIS BLUMENTHAL, Pres
R A JACOBSEN, V-Pres
J M MOSHER, Treas
WHOLESALE PRODUCE
SHIPPERS AND RECEIVEBS OF
POTATOES AND ONIONS

141 Drumm, Zone 11, Tel DO uelas G058
" Patricia hll20 Jackson
" Pete hl647 McAllister
" Ruth W ofc sec WUliamson & Wallace

h2546 Hyde
" Sanford C (Avis M) acct FPHA h701 Park-

er av
Enox Steve r988 Howard
Enouist C G h704 Bush
" Edw H h3565 Fillmore ©
" Eliz E r3565 Fillmore
" Eva underwriter L R Eby & Co r3565 FiU-

more
" Frank (Emma) elev opr hl572 Washn
" Helen maid r460 Lyon
Enrico John C foundrymn h2209 Taylor
Enright Adele (wid Edw) h247 Prague ®
" Agnes M bkpr rl338b Stevenson
" Bertha h2402 Cal
" Camp No 3642 RWA 44 Page
" Carmel elk MLtCo r451 28th
" Cath elk r459 Anderson
" Danl J h2204 Grove ©
" Ellen elk Square D Co r909 Geary
" Frances S sten APL h2760 Sacto
" Frank J r738 14th

ENRIGHT
Geo W slsmn hl758 Turk ©
Gertrude Mrs h357 Presidio av
Henrietta E driver Ry Exp Agcy rl971 15th
Jack hl835 Vallejo
Jas R carrier S F Examiner r259 Roose-

velt way
Joan M nurse h605 Jones
John T hl843 McAllister
Jos F (Josephine M) hl338b Stevenson
Jos T h484 Guerrero
Juanita M rl758 Turk
Loretta A tchr Pub Seh h960 Pine
Margt (wid Jos R) hl28 Broad
Marjorie Mrs teller B of A r2140 Fell
Mary H slswn Livingston Bros rl835 Val-

lejo
Paul S USN r247 Prague
Robt (Ellen) elev opr h459 Anderson ®
Robt W (Esther L) h259 Roosevelt way
Ursula slswn r247 Prague
W F rl758 Turk
Wm J flanger rl338b Stevenson

Enrile AUredo S hl916 Pine
Enriquez Agnes R fctywkr rll55 Howard
Carmelita with PCCo rl20 EUert
Julian F elk rll55 Howard
Louis R elk hll55 Howard
Mariano pantrymn Hotel Drake Wiltshire

r429 Kearny
Wm (Caroline) lab DPW hl44 Blythdale av

Ensbury Geo W shipydwkr r789 Howard
Ensemberger Wm rl095 Mission
Ensey Bobbie Mrs defensewkr hl457 Geary
" Rex B (Betty L) h508 Ashbury
" Rose defensewkr hl457 Geary
Ensglin Irene rl720b Mission

Ensign Donald R (Bessie M) firemn SFFD
hl486 45th av

Fred L slsmn BM&T r Pied
Geo B radio announcer rl517 Clement
Geo C (Rilla) mach hl517 Clement

Geo R (Margt J) mtrmn Mun Ry h22
Brighton av

Glenn h744 Castro
Jean L elk Coml-Union Group rl923a Fill-

more
Jeanette Mrs h2701 Van Ness av
Lillie Mrs h757 Sutter
Myrtle r744 Castro
Paul R (Grace F) USA h3820 Scott

Ensinger Grace J ofc sec Bender-Moss Co
h430 15th av

Ensiseco Juan h704 Bush
Enslen John A (Alzina P) h265 16th av

Ensler Harry (Celia) jwlr 801 Kearny r Fair-

f3X
" Henry elk rl72 9th av „ ^
" Henry pharm Hub Pharm r435 Gough
" Jacob (Fannie) slsmn hl54 3d av „ ^
" Saml (Rosie) (Louis Puccinelli Bail Bond

Agency) hl72 9th av ®
Ensley Eunice Mrs defensewkr h232 Clinton

pk ©
Georgia waiter h3364 16th
Helen h2379 20th av
J A rSOO Haight
Jas K defensewkr r2322 25th av
Jos R elk Jas F Waters hl609 Franklin
Wm R (Mary) h3009 Mission

Enslow Lawrence C (Cath) hl218 Funston av
" Percy O (Kath) picture frames 350 Divisa-

dero h352 do
, „ , „„„^

Ensminger Jay H (Virginia) drftsmn h3924
Folsom

" Merle S with SLCo r327 Arleta av
" Wren hl36 Frederick

Ensor Clifton H (Dorothy) cement fnshr h29
Peralta av ©

" Robt E (Nora A) USCG h2126 15th
Enstrom Mary J dancer h2309 Divisadero

Ensworth Minnie W Mrs corsetiere Living-
ston Bros hl837 Oak

Enszlin Irene (wid Leo) waiter r751 Naples
" Ralph L (Isabelle) flrlyr h751 Naples ©
Ent Ella M Mrs r286 19th av
Entees Anthony r539 Post
Enteler Gordon (Gladys) USA rl369 Masonic
Entella Hotel 905 Columbus av
Enterprise Electric Works J M Handley jr

pres 1164 Mission
ENTERPRISE ENGINE & FOUNDRY CO,

Chas J P Hoehn Pres, Chas Cox V-Pres,
C S Herbert V-Pres-Sec-Treas-Controller,
R E Kroeck Asst Sec, A D Krue Asst
Sec and Asst Controller, Main Office and
Works 18th and Florida, Zone 10, Tel
Mission 0862, Branches South San Fran-
cisco and Richmond

" Garage (O C Biddeson Henderson Reed)
1350 Cal

Morgen

Jewelry

Co.

Credit

Jewelers
DIAMONDS
WATCHES

SILVERWARE
RADIOS

ELECTRICAL
APPLIANCES
ARTWARE
CAMERAS
888

Market St.

Near Powell St.

Opposite Emporium

Phone
DOuglas 3517

^i&k^ CALIFORNIA SAVINGS & LOAN COMPANY
Established 1887

673 Market Street, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
Telephone DO uglas 3352

To Save Money While Earning It is the Surest Way to Financial Independence—Anonymous.

INSURED


